

County of Fresno

COUNTY CLERK/REGISTRAR OF VOTERS JAMES A. KUS

US REPRESENTATIVE 20TH DISTRICT SPECIAL ELECTION MARCH 19, 2024

FACT SHEET

Total registered voters in Fresno County:	510,540
Total registered voters in this election:	125,223
Total number of voting precincts:	58
Ballot Drop Boxes	14
Physical Vote Center Locations	4
Number of Election Workers for this election:	40

Contest on the Ballot

FEDERAL OFFICE

US Representative in Congress District 20th



2221 Kern Street • Fresno, California 93721 Clerk (559) 600-2575 • Elections (559)600-8683 • Fax (559)488-3279

The County of Fresno is an Equal Employment Opportunity Employer

About County of Fresno Elections

Fresno County's Voting System – Dominion Democracy Suite, an optical scan paper ballot system – was implemented in 2019. On election night, voting materials will be delivered to the County Clerk Elections Warehouse and election results will be tabulated and uploaded at the Elections Warehouse at 4525 E. Hamilton. Members of the media and other observers are welcome.

 Vote Centers open Saturday, March 9, 2024, through Election Day, Tuesday, March 19, 2024. Please visit <u>www.votefresnocounty.com</u> for a list of all Vote Centers and their days and hours of operation.

Vote Centers will be open each day 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. and will be open 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. on Election Day.

- 14 Drop Boxes, countywide, will be available beginning on Monday, February 19, 2024, through 8:00 p.m. Election Day. Visit <u>www.votefresnocounty.com</u> for a list of all Drop Box locations.
- Preliminary Vote by Mail results will be released after 8:00 p.m. on Election Night.
- Vote Center count is expected between 9:00 p.m. 10:00 p.m. on Election Night.
- For election night results Fresno County Clerk/Elections internet address:
 <u>www.votefresnocounty.com</u>